



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

24 WRIT PETITION NO. 6793 OF 2025

Vikas Dattatray Janjire

VERSUS

Meerabai Tukaram Jadhav And Others

...

Mr. Vikas D. Janjire, Petitioner-Party In Person,

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.

DATE : 16th June, 2025

ORDER:

1. Leave to add the Grampanchayat as Respondent No.8 through the Sarpanch. Addition of be carried out forthwith.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 16th July, 2025.
3. Let affidavit in reply be filed at least one week prior to the returnable date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

JPChavan