



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**911 WRIT PETITION NO. 3421 OF 2025
912 WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2025
913 WRIT PETITION NO. 4163 OF 2025
914 WRIT PETITION NO. 4733 OF 2025
915 WRIT PETITION NO. 6793 OF 2025**

....

Respective Advocates for the Petitioners are present
Mr. R. K. Ingole, Ms S. S. Joshi, AGP, Ms Neha B. Kamble, AGP,
Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. G.P., for the State in respective matters

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 16.07.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. List on 03.09.2025. Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]

SMS