



{1}

54-wp-6793-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

54 WRIT PETITION NO. 6793 OF 2025

**Vikas Dattatray Janjire
VERSUS
Meerabai Tukaram Jadhav And Others**

...

Vikas Janjire, Petitioner-in-person
Mr. O.D. Totawad h/f Mr. C.R. Thorat, Advocate for respondents No. 2
and 8

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 04th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for respondents No. 2 and 8 undertakes to file reply within eight weeks from today, failing which Village Development Officer of respondent No. 8 shall personally remain present before this Court on the next date.
2. Stand over to 27.07 2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)